

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_  
TO  
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No.\_\_\_\_ to Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 49, Page 1, Line 1, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"AMEND Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 49, Page 4, Section 67.547, Lines 44-45, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"2017. Beginning August 28, 2017, no county shall submit to the voters any proposal that results in a combined rate of sales taxes adopted under this section in excess of one percent."

Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 94.510, Lines 27-29, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"three-eights percent. Beginning August 28, 2017, no city shall submit to the voters any proposal that results in a combined rate of sales taxes adopted under this section in excess of two percent." ; and";

Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

THIS AMENDS 0432S05.03H

Action Taken\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_